
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland,

England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of August 1969.

Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of
and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
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Name and Title AS set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland
•**

Royal Bank of Scotland Ltd. ...

British Linen Bank

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of the Finn

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland Ltd. ...
• *

British Linen Bank • * *

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

Edinburgh
Glasgow

/Edinburgh}
| Glasgow J

/Edinburgh |
[ Glasgow J

J Glasgow
1 Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

438,024

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended aa above

£5 and
upwards

22,674,658

51,421,352

11,989,266

21,582,865

Under £5

7,723,398

24,121,525

5,013,753

4,111,444

Total

30,398,056

75,542,877

17,003,019

25,694,309

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

33,170,011

79,834,101

18,093,920

Coin other
than

Gold Coin
Total

1,955,824 35,125,835

2,847,451 82,681.552

28,251,206

972,325 19,066,245

1,602,122 29,853,328

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates

Dated 15th day of August 1969. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the "


