AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 2nd day of August 1969.

	Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
					£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	* Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
				£						
В	ank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh (Glasgow)	851,198	22,674,658	7,723,398	30,398,056	33,170,011	1,955,824	35,125,835
R	oyal Bank of Scotland Ltd	Royal Bank of Scotland Ltd	Edinburgh (Glasgow)	888,355	51,421,352	24,121,525	75,542,877	79,834,101	2,847,451	82,681,552
В	ritish Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh (Glasgow)	438,024	11,989,266	5,013,753	17,003,019	18,093,920	972,325	19,066,245
	lydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Aberdeen	498,773	21,582,865	4,111,444	25,694,309	28,251,206	1,602,122	29,853,328

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates

22nd AUGUST

EDINBURGH

THE

Dated 15th day of August 1969.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.